# RECORDED WITHOUT FEE UNDER SECTION 6103 GOVERNMENT CODE

### **RECORDING REQUESTED BY:**

Rebecca Westover, Ed.D. Chief Business Officer

### AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Mountain View Whisman School District 1400 Montecito Avenue Mountain View, CA 94043-3133

## SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONTRACT ESCON BUILDERS

THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER HEREBY GIVES NOTICE by order of the MOUNTAIN VIEW WHISMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT of Santa Clara County that work to be performed under the contract heretofore made and executed by and between the Mountain View Whisman School District and Escon Builders as Contractor therein, at the Crittenden Middle School & Vargas Elementary Marquee Project at Crittenden Middle School & Jose Antonio Vargas Elementary School in Mountain View, State of California, **WAS COMPLETED BY THE CONTRACTOR** on **August 25, 2021** as called for in the manner designated by the plans and specifications.

The address of said sites are

Crittenden Middle School, 1701 Rock Street, Mountain View, CA 94043 Jose Antonio Vargas Elementary School, 220 N. Whisman Road, Mountain View, CA 94043

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, pursuant to the order of the Board of Education authorizing and directing the execution of this instrument by signature of the Superintendent or his designee, the said District has caused these presents to be executed in its name, authenticated by the signature of the Superintendent's designee, the Chief Business Officer of Mountain View Whisman School District, on <u>October 21, 2021.</u>

The names and addresses and interest of all owners of said property are as follows:

Name:Mountain View Whisman School DistrictAddress:1400 Montecito AvenueMountain View, CA 94043

By:

(signature)

Rebecca Westover, Ed.D. Chief Business Officer

# VERIFICATION

I am Rebecca Westover, Chief Business Officer, the agent of the owner(s) of the property described in the foregoing notice. I have read the foregoing notice and know the contents thereof, and the same of my knowledge. I declare under penalty of perjury of the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated:\_\_\_\_\_\_ at Mountain View, California